FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.



09-01-2000

101448961

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name INTERON CORPORATION	Month Day Ye
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associati
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name LITTLE GIANT PUMP COMPANY	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3810 North Tulsa Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Oklahoma City	Oklahoma 73157
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	OFFICE USE ONLY
000 NTHAI1 00000045 2271430	OFFICE USE ONL!
1 ( 40.00 BP )	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002130 FRAME: 0388

FORM	PTO	D-16	18E
Expires 06/3 OMB 06514			
omes		Rei	ore

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 313/963-6420			
Name	Jeffrey D. Adelman		
Address (line 1)	Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, plc		
Address (line 2)	150 W. Jefferson Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2500		
Address (line 4)			
ridar dos (inte 4)	Delivit, mengan 40220		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
<u> </u>			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit A	ACCOUNT  ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
,	Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No		
Statement a	ınd Signature		
	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indic	cated herein.		
Jeffr	ey D. Adelman 8/2/00		
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002130 FRAME: 0389 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS** 

WHEREAS, Interon Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of

business located at 620 Pennsylvania Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 (hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following Trademarks and United States Trademark

Registration (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"):

1. INTERON, United States Trademark Registration No. 2,271,430

registered on August 24, 1999;

2. POWERSEWER, common law Trademark,

first used October 19, 1997;

3. SANIFLEX, common law Trademark,

first used October 2, 1996.

WHEREAS, Little Giant Pump Company, having a place of business located at

3810 North Tulsa Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73157-2010 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, both

registered and at common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Trademarks and the registration therefor set forth above:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and

interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said

Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement

or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of execution of this

- 1 -

271864.1 / 09295.0016 US / JRD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002130 FRAME: 0390 Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registration thereof as set forth above, and

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute. whenever requested by ASSIGNEE all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or maintaining for ASSIGNEE the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Interon Corporation has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 3/84 day of 2000,

## INTERON CORPORATION

Name: Michael C. Webb

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF Chester

: SS.

the undersigned authority, on this 3/BEFORE ME, \_\_,  $\mathbf{P}_{\underline{\underline{}}}^{222}$ , personally appeared Michael C. Webb, personally known to me proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the

- 2 -

foregoing instrument as the feeting of Interon Corporation, the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes set forth therein and intending that this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC

Nariov Coppela, Noticev Public Favetiling Even, Christ in County 4v Charles and 11 generates 12, 2002

My Commission Expires: Macally of the sylvenic Aurally from at Notaries

Printed or stamped name of notary

- 3 -

**RECORDED: 08/04/2000**